UNOFFICIAL COPY

98866057

Mail To:

Robert W. Sodikoff

Aronberg, Goldgehn, Davis & Garmisa

One IBM Plaza, Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60611

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$31.00

T\$0000 TRAN 0580 09/28/98 11:55:00 \$0580 \$ CG *-98-866057

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Tax bill To:

Richard Witchaft 401 Chaddick Drive, LLC 401 Chaddick Drive Whieling In 60090

(1I 776/0/c//y

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Corporation to Corporation

THIS INDENTURE, made this 15[±] day of September, 1998, between the 401 Chaddick Realty Corp., an Illinois corporation and authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, having a business address of 401 Chaddick Drive, Wheeling, Illinois party of the first part, and

401 Chaddick Drive, L.L.C., on Illinois Limited Liability Corporation

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for the consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns, FOREVER. All interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 29 THROUGH 32, INCLUSIVE IN PALWAUKEE BUSINESS CENTER UNIT NUMBER 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERICIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, its successors and assigns forever.

BOX 333-CTI

UNOFFICIAL COPY



•	Cook County
	FIAL ISTAIR TRANSACTION TAL
	MALE SETTENS SOLDEN
	so peri

UNOFFICIAL COPY

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second party, successors and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it will warrant and defend, subject to the "Permitted Exceptions" as defined in Schedule "B" attached hereto.

Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers:	03-11-409-009		
•	03-11-409-010		
	03-11-409-011		
	03-11-409-012		
Address of Real Estrice	401 Chaddick Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60010		
	ntor has caused its name to be signed to those		
presents by its President, and ittested by its Secretary, this da			
of September ,1998.			
	401 Chaddick Realty Corp.,		
<u> </u>	an Illinois Corporation		
	Comment of the section of the sectio		
	By: Miles J.		
Secretary,	By: Marc Colored By: Esther Yang, President/Secretary		
	DOOLMOUT PROPARED by: Tobot M. Chaes 1300 PLAINTICIO RO. DARLO J. 60501		
State of New York ILLINOIS)	Veodelle A Class		
, , , , , ,	Isak PlAINTICIO RU.		
County of 1, 1, 100	DAKIN =1. 60561		
	~/		
	and for said county, in the S ate aforesaid, DO		
	rsonally known to me to be the President of the 401		
	on, and Also personally known		
	corporation, and personally known to me to be the		
	the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this		
4 i 41 '	at as such President and AS SUCA Secretary,		
they signed and delivered the said instrument			
Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and			
deed of said corporation for the uses and pur	poses therein set forth.		
	1 . •		
Given under my hand and official seal, this _	Ut day of September, 1998.		
· ~10100	O.AL. QU . A .		
Commissions expires OCIMS	Debbu & Gundulian		
DEBBIE L. FUNDUKIAN OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public		

October 5, 1998

V.

£.;5

4 :

A THE REPORT OF

į. ; ·

.

Ę,

OWNERS OF THE PARTY OF

数 3

4.

8.1

11 0

St. Strange

A :

\$ -

AL BUILDING TANK

4 .

ţ

EXHIBIT B TO SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

- 1. Taxes for the year 1997 and subsequent years
- 2. Note: No outside storage permitted on Lots 26 through 38, as disclosed by plat of Palwankee Business Center Unit Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as document 85425053.
- 3. Right of way for drainage ditch intersecting the portion of the land and rights to maintain same at shown on Exhibit "A" attached to the agreement recorded September 18, 1963 as Document 18910293 and as set forth on plat of Palwaukee Business Center Unit Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053

(Affects the west 15 feet of k(31)

4. Terms, provisions and limitations, as contained in the notice of requirement for storm water detention dated April 17, 1935 and recorded May 10, 1985 as Document 85014854, made by the principal beneficiary of La Salle Vistional Bank Trust Number 109300, and by the La Salle National Bank, as Trustee of Trust Number 109300

(Affects the underlying land).

- Terms, provisions, conditions and limitations in the grant of covenant, waiving and releasing prior grant of covenant (dated July 6, 1981 and recorded as Document 25936551), dated April 5, 1985 and recorded July 5, 1985 as Document 85089753, and dated April 12, 1985 and recorded July 18, 1985 as Document 85106825 made by La Salle National Banking Association, as Trustee under Trust Number 109300, grantor and owner, and approved, agreed and accepted by the Village of Wheeling, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, grantee, providing for:
- (1) Issuance of site development permit and conditions; (2) Notices; (3) Coverage to run with the land; (4) Termination upon adoption of the floodway map amendment or the expression of 25 years from date hereof, whichever shall first occur; (5) Enforcement provisions; (6) Costs to be paid by owners, and if unpaid, shall be a lien.

(Affects the underlying land.)

If seller is able to provide satisfactory evidence that any of the above conditions have been satisfied, company will consider deleting such conditions from this exception.

6. A 35 foot building line, as shown on plat of Palwaukee Business Center Unit Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053, over the land described as follows:

大学のでは、これのないのでは、中心のの様々では、これので

K 35

9

4

 $_{i,j}^{n},\ell _{i}$

.......

84

數項

K K

育

在 表 255

X 1

F 4

à E

h U

65

8 8

2

8 B

2.8

B %.

声员

6309631057

JNOFFICIAL COPY

THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINES OF LOTS 29, 30, AND 31 AND THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 32.

A 17 foot building line, as shown on plat of Palwaukee Business Center Unit Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053, over the land described as follows:

THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOTS 29, 30 AND 31 AND THE NORTHERLY **AND NORTHEASTERLY LINES OF LOT 32**

125 foot easement for public utilities and drainage easement, as shown on plat of Palwankee Business Center Unit Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053, over the land described as follows,

THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 29, 30 AND 31 AND THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 32.

A 12 foot easement for public utilities and drainage, as shown on plat of Palwankee Business Center Unit Number 2 recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053, over the land described as follows.

THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOTS 29, 30 AND 31 AND THE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 32

A 15 foot easement for public utilities and dramage, as shown on plat of Palwaukee Business Center Unit Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053, over the land described as follows:

THE EAST LINE OF LOT 32.

Easement for serving the subdivision and other property with electric fact communication service reserved for and granted to the Commonwealth Edison Company. The Illinois Bell Telephone Company, Cablenet and their respective successors and assigns, jointly and severally, to install, operate, maintain and remove from time to time, facilities used in connection with overhead and remove from time to time, facilities used in connection with overhead and underground transmission and distribution of electricity and sounds and signals in, over, under, across, along and upon the surface of the land shown within the dotted lines on the plat and marked easument and the land designated on the plat for streets and alleys, together with the right to install required service connections over or under the surface of each lot to serve improvements thereon, the right to overhand all lots with serial service wires to serve adjacent lots, the right to cut, trim, or remove trees, bushes and roots as may be reasonably required incidental to the rights herein given, and the right to enter upon the subdivided land for all such purposes. Obstructions shall not be placed over grantees facilities or in, upon or over the land within the dotted lines marked easement without the prior written consent of grantees. After

The Control of the

Windle At 1818

Ķ p

€ ÿ

 $\mu_{i,j}$

X 5

STARTS

The case of the

有异

ti n

ġ) u

FR

5 6

K 🖔

1.1

6 8

17.75

\$ 1

克尼

6309631057

UNOFFICIAL COPY

installation of any such facilities, the grade of the subdivided property shall not be altered in a manner, so as to interfere with the proper alteration and maintenance thereof, as shown on plat of Palwankee Business Center Unit Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053.

(Affects the Northeasterly lines of lots 29, 30 and 31, the east, northerly and northeasterly line of lot 32)

12. Easement reserved for and granted to the Northern Illinois Gas Company, its successors and assigns, in all platted easement areas, streets, alleys, other public ways and places shown on the plat of subdivision. Said easement to be for the installation, maintenance, relocation, renow, and removal of gas mains and appurtenances, as shown on plat of Palwaukee Business Conter Unix Number 2, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053.

(Affects the Northeasterly lines of lots 29, 30 and 31, the east, northerly and northeasterly line of lot 32)

Center Unit Number 2 made by La Sale National Bank, a National Banking Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 13, 1984 and known as Trust Number 109300, and Northwest National Bank of Chicago, a National Banking Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 18, 1984 and known as Trust Number 10-072560-5, recorded September 19, 1986 as Document 86425053, relating to annexation of additional property; public utility and drainage easements; water detention, compensatory storage and floodway area; creation of a landowners association; membership and voting rights; annual and special assessments; maintenance; water detention, drainage and floodway facilities; architectural control; landscaping; signs; loading and unloading facilities; building type and construction; noxious, offensive and hazardous activities; debris; lights sounds and odors; temporary structures; parking, storage; and fences. For further particulars reference is made to said insert ment.

Note: Said instrument contains no provision for a forfesture of or reversion of title in case of breach of condition.

22. Violation of the 35 foot building line by 0.04 of a foot and of the 17 foot building line by 0.13 of a foot, as show on the survey by Central Survey Company dated August 6, 1998, Order No. 401.